

Office of the Borough Clerk

144 North Binkley Street, Soldotna, Alaska 99669 • (907) 714-2160 • (907) 714-2388 Fax

Johni Blankenship, MMC Borough Clerk

CERTIFICATION OF PETITION

South Kalifornsky Beach Road Utility Special Assessment District

A petition for formation of the South Kalifornsky Beach Road Utility Special Assessment District was received in the Office of the Borough Clerk on Friday, March 6, 2020. I hereby certify the petition as sufficient per the requirements set forth in KPB 5.35.107. Signatures of owners of record of at least 60% of the total number of parcels subject to the assessment were required as well as at least 60% in value of the property to be benefited. Signatures of property owners of 112 parcels or 62.57% were validated representing 73.63% of the assessed value of the property being benefited.

A check in the amount of \$1,000 was received with the petition.

Dated this 10th day of March, 2020.

Johni Blankenship, MMC Borough Clerk



Copies Provided to:

Petition Sponsors:

Kris "Kacey" Cooper: kkcooper83@gmail.com Terence Cowart: tcowart@ptialaska.net Marie Payfer, KPB Special Assessment Coordinator KPB Assembly President Cooper and Assembly Members KPB Mayor Charlie Pierce